-1-
-2-
UltraDriveTM G Series
digital drives bring
new levels of DSP-
based servo
performance, ease of
use and value to

Specials
-6-
ORDERING INFORMATION
G Series Drives:  Single Phase, 115 or 230 VAC Input
G03-AEB-00 Servodrive, 3 amps continuous, 6 amps peak
G05-AEB-00 Servodrive, 5 amps continuous, 10 amps peak
G Series Drives:  Three Phase, 230 VAC Input
G10-AEB-00 Servodrive, 8.2/14 amps RMS/phase, encoder feedback
G17-AEB-00 Servodrive, 14/24 amps RMS/phase, encoder feedback
G20-AEB-00 Servodrive, 16/28 amps RMS/phase, encoder feedback
G25-AEB-00 Servodrive, 25/50 amps RMS/phase, encoder feedback
G35-AEB-00 Servodrive, 35/70 amps RMS/phase, encoder feedback
G60-AEB-00 Servodrive, 60/120 amps RMS/phase, encoder feedback
CBL-SER-AT Serial Coil Cord, RS-232, 9-pin, 3/12 ft.
CBL-SER-PC Serial Coil Cord, RS-232, 25-pin, 3/12 ft.
Panel Mount Regen Resistors
SAC-SWRR/0055 Regen Resistor, 55 watts, 50 ohms, for G10
SAC-SWRR/0095 Regen Resistor, 95 watts, 40 ohms, for G17 & G20
SAC-SWRR/0700 Regen Resistor, 700 watts, 54 ohms, for G10
SAC-SWRR/0845 Regen Resistor, 845 watts, 40 ohms, for G17 & G20
SAC-SWRR/0846 Regen Resistor, 846 watts, 10 ohms, for G25 & G35
SAC-SWRR/1700 Regen Resistor, 1,700 watts, 6.5 ohms, for G60
UL Listed Line Filters
SAC-LF215U Line Filter, 115/230 VAC, 1-phase, 15 amps, 4.2”l, 2.9”w, 2.0”d
SAC-LF230U Line Filter, 115/230 VAC, 1-phase, 30 amps, 5.5”l, 3.0”w, 2.8”d
SAC-LF30C Line Filter, 230 VAC, 3-phase, 30 amps, 13.9”l, 2.4”w, 5.9”d
SAC-LF55C Line Filter, 230 VAC, 3-phase, 55 amps, 14.8”l, 3.1”w, 7.3”d
SAC-LF100C Line Filter, 230 VAC, 3-phase, 100 amps, 17.2”l, 3.5”w, 8.7”d
G-Series Compatibility Chart
ORMEC’s all-digital drive technology
provides the ability to control a variety of
servomotors with a single servodrive.
The chart (at right) provides an overview
of ServoWire drive compatibility with
ORMEC’s G-Series servomotors.
The recommended servodrive (J)
provides sufficient power to provide the
continuous torques specified for the
corresponding servomotor.
Compatible servodrives (4) may be
used instead of the recommended
servodrive to increase the amount or
duration of peak torque, and also allow
each servodrive model to support a
wider range of motors, simplifying the
stocking of spare parts.
SPECIFICATIONS
Main Circuit Power
r 115 or 230 VAC  +15%, -20%, 50/60 Hz,
single phase (G03 and G05) or three phase
(G10, G17, G20, G25, G35 and G60)
r 290 to 15,000 watts of incoming service
power (see Servomotor Selection Charts for
power requirements on matching drives)
Control Circuit Power
r 115 or 230 VAC, +15%, -20%, 50/60 Hz,
56 watts RMS, single phase
Torque / Velocity Command
r 14 bit analog input
r Current loop bandwidth up to 1.2 kHz
G Series Drive Output
r IGBT pulse width-modulated with sinusoidal
or trapezoidal commutation
r Large heat sinks with temperature monitor
(fan cooled on SAC-G20 through G60)
r Internal shunt regulator for regenerative
load dissipation on all except G03 & G05
r Peak currents up to 200% of RMS
continuous capability